Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat: Tourism Department

Srinagar/Jammu

Subject: - Condemnation of Vehicles of JK Tourism Development Corporation. Reference:-No.JKTDC/MD/PS/1786-87 dated 10.07.2023 from Managing

Director, JK Tourism Development Corporation.

Government Order No: 88 -JK (TSM) of 2023

D a t e d: 14 .07.2023

As recommended by the Standing Survey Committee through Deputy Director Motor Garages Kashmir, conveyed vide No. RK-367/1794-95/SMGDK dated 19.06.2023, sanction is hereby accorded to the condemnation of following vehicles of JK Tourism Development Corporation Limited and its auction through the State Motor Garages Kashmir. The sale/ auction proceeds shall be deposited in Chest of the Corporation as revenue immediately, after its receipts:-

| S.No | Vehicle No. | Make | Model |
|------|-------------|-----------------------|-------|
| 01 | JK01K-7020 | M&M Scorpio | 2007 |
| 02 | JK01J-7523 | Bajaj Tempo Traveler | 2006 |
| 03 | JK01H-5158 | 407 Tata Load Carrier | 2004 |
| 04 | JK01J-2837 | Mini LP Bus Tata 1109 | 2005 |
| 05 | JK02X-4067 | Mini LP Bus Tata 1109 | 2005 |
| 06 | JK02X-4623 | Mini LP Bus Tata 1109 | 2005 |

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Syed Abid Rasheed Shah) IAS Secretary to Government

No.TSM/ACCT-49/2023-(CC 7233318) Dated: | U -07.2023 Copy to the:-

- 1. Administrative Secretary, Finance Department.
- 2. Accountant General, J&K.
- 3. Managing Director, JK Tourism Development Corporation Limited for information & necessary action.
- 4. Director, Archives Archeology & Museums J&K.
- 5. Director, State Motor Garages, J&K.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government Tourism Department.
- 7. Government Order file.
- 8. Monday Return (W.2.S.C).

(Satna Wingh)
Director Finance